

Press release

Colmar, December 13, 2021

## GILBERT DUPONT AND TRADITION INITIATE COVERAGE OF GRAINES VOLTZ

Colmar, December 13, 2021 - After the stock exchange company Gilbert Dupont on November 10, Tradition initiated coverage of Graines Voltz on December 8.

These two independent equity researches, which will improve the group's visibility on the financial markets, reinforce the approach taken by the group over the past two years to develop a stock market profile in line with its development project.

The communication efforts undertaken from the second half of 2019 and the expansion of the free float in the second half of 2020 have significantly improved the stock's liquidity. In early 2021, this resulted in the stock being listed on the continuous trading market, listed on the SRD Long and included in the CAC Small, CAC Mid & Small and CAC All Tradable indices.

The voluntary publication (the group remains below the mandatory thresholds) of a first EFPS (Extra-Financial Performance Statement) in September 2021 will provide investors with essential additional information on its CSR commitment. Through its involvement in the service of plant diversity (33,000 references), short circuits and the greening of cities and gardens, Graines Voltz is at the heart of current societal trends in the fight against climate change.

Finally, the publication of its financial information in English since the second half of 2021 will enable the group to address foreign investors.

Commenting on these two publications, Serge Voltz, the Group's Chairman and CEO, said: "We are delighted that two major brokers, Gilbert Dupont and Tradition, have initiated independent research on our company and allowed the creation of a consensus. This is the recognition of the work we have done over the past two years to give our stock a real dynamic, in line with our development plan. This research will provide investors with an external analysis of our development strategy and of our European market, the strength of which we measure every day.

Next event: December 15, 2021 - Revenues 2020/2021 (after market).

## **About Graines Voltz**

Graines Voltz is one of the leading independent European distributors of seeds, and young flower and vegetable plants.

Graines Voltz, a family group headed by its founder Serge Voltz, employs over 400 people and has experienced strong growth since its creation in 1985. Its success is based on a very wide range of 33,000 references, unique on the European market in terms of diversity of varieties, intended for professionals in short circuits (market gardeners, horticulturists and communities).

An extremely rigorous organization enables it to identify varieties that meet new consumer expectations at a very early stage, to ensure total quality control and traceability and to deliver its products on a just-in-time basis. Leader in France, Graines Voltz, which is driven by the growing demand of consumers in Europe for diversified quality



plants from short circuits, has the ambition to export its model there. Germany, the largest market after France, is developing very rapidly.

Graines Voltz is listed on Euronext Paris (mnemonic code: GRVO - FR0000065971). Graines Voltz shares are included in the CAC Small, CAC Mid & Small and CAC All Tradable indices. For more information: <a href="https://www.graines-voltz.com">www.graines-voltz.com</a>.

## For more information, contact:

**GRAINES VOLTZ**Serge VOLTZ
President and Founder

Tel: 03 89 20 18 19

relationsinvestisseurs@grainesvoltz.com

**KEIMA Communication** 

**Investor Relations & Press Relations** 

**Emmanuel DOVERGNE** 

Tel: 01 56 43 44 63

emmanuel.dovergne@keima.fr